9,05 Docket No. JFCT-6-05 09-16-2005 **FORM PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER J.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE 103083271 To: Commissioner for Patents Please record attached original documents. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sham N. Redkar and Vilas M. Chopdekar JFC Technologies, LLC 100 West Main Street 3. Nature of conveyance: P.O. Box 669 □ Merger Assignment Bound Brook, NJ 08805 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Dates Debi 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Put -6. WUS A. Patent Application No. _ B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence should be mailed: patents involved __1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Jack Matalon ☑ Check Enclosed 32 Shelley Rd. Springfield, NJ 07081-2529 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Jack Matalon Name of person signing Total number/of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sham N. Redkar, a citizen of India, residing at 18A Betsy Ross Court, Bound Brook, NJ 08805, and Vilas M. Chopdekar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24 Adele Court, Edison, NJ 08817 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HALIDE-FREE GLUCOSAMINE PHOSPHATE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION (Docket No. JFCT-6-05)

for which we have executed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, JFC Technologies, LLC, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal office located at 100 West Main Street, P.O. Box 669, Bound Brook, NJ 08805, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Sham N. Redkar and Vilas M. Chopdekar, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said JFC Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said JFC Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said JFC Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said JFC Technologies, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Sham N. Redkar 9-6-05

Date

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0720